
FICHA TÉCNICA
FLUIDO PARA FREIO - DOT5.1

acima de 260°C.

ORIGINAL EQUILIBRIUM REFLUX BOILING POINT

WET EQUILIBRIUM REFLUX BOILING POINT

VISCOSITY -40°C (-40°F)
VISCOSITY 100°C/212°F

PH

EVAPORATION

HIGH TEMPERATURE STABILITY BOILING POINT

MOISTURE

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (TINNED IRON)

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (STEEL)

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (ALUMINUM)

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (CAST IRON)

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (BRASS)

CORROSION 120 ± 2 HOURS 100°C (COPPER)

SEDIMENTATION

DISINTEGRATION OF RUBBER CUP AS EVIDENCED
BY STICKINESS, BLISTERS OR SLOUGHING

DECREASE IN HARDNESS OF RUBBER CUPS

INCREASE IN BASE DIAMETER OF RUBBER CUP

STRATIFICATION OR SEDIMENTATION,
SLUDGING OR CRYSTALLIZATION

TIME FOR AIR BUBBLE TO TRAVEL TO TOP

MIN. 260°C (500°F)

MIN. 180°C (360°F)

MAX. 900 MM²/S.

MIN. 1.5 MM²/S.

7-11.5
< 80%

MAX. 3°C (5.4°F) + 0.05/1°F THAT ORIGINAL

< 0,20% >

MAX. 0.2

MAX. 0.2

MAX. 0.1

MAX. 0.2

MAX. 0.4

MAX. 0.4

MAX. 0.10%

NONE

MAX. -15 IRHD

MAX. 1.4 MM. (0.055 IN.)

NONE

MAX. 10 SECONDS

271°C (520°F)

184°C (364°F)

829 MM²/S.
2.2 MM²/S.

7,4

51,11 %

NO CHANGE

0,09%

0.00

0.00

0.01

0.01

0.00

0.02
NONE

NONE

-1 IRHD

0.28MM. (-0.011 IN.)

NONE

3 SECONDS

TEST REQUIREMENTS RESULTS

PRINCIPAIS CARACTERÍSTICAS

ESPECIFICAÇÃO

TEMPO DE TROCA SUGERIDO

COMPOSIÇÃO CÓDIGO DO PRODUTO
•MF055

EMBALAGEM

Ibc de 1000 litros

motorfixbrasil
www.motorfix.com.br

Confira nossas redes!



DATA

VITOR FREIRE ROGÉRIO FRAGATA 03 16/10/2023

HARDNESS INCREASE

HARDNESS DECREASE

BASE DIAMETER INCREASE

HARDNESS INCREASE

HARDNESS DECREASE

BASE DIAMETER INCREASE

COLOR

NONE

-6 IRHD

0.66 MM. (0.026 IN.)

AMBER

NONE

MAX. -15 IRHD

0.15 MM. (0.006 IN.) TO 1.40 MM. (0.055 IN.)

COLORLESS TO AMBER

NONE

MAX. -10 IRHD

0.15 MM. (0.006 IN.) TO 1.40 MM. (0.055 IN.)

NONE

-6 IRHD

0.41MM. (0.016 IN.)

TEST REQUIREMENTS RESULTS

EFFECT ON CUPS

70 HOURS 70°C (158°F)

70 HOURS 120°C (248°F)

CRITICAL

RANGE

280

260

240

220

200

180

160

140

120
0 1 2 3

FLUIDO DE FREIO EM SERVIÇO EM ANOS / ASSUMINDO UMA ABSORÇÃO DE ÁGUA DE 1,5 POR ANO

DOT 3 DOT 4 DOT 4 LV DOT 5.1

MOTORFIX FLUÍDO PARA FREIOS DOT 5.1
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